
BERMUDA AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION November 30, 2025

OFFICIAL SHORT COURSE RECORDS  

Female 8 & Under

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Elan Daley 0:33.09 15-Feb-14 Brantford, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 100 Marleigh Howes 1:20.85 18-Mar-17 Best of BEST #3 - B.A.S.A.

Freestyle 200 Marleigh Howes 3:01.87 28-Jan-17 Best of BEST #1 - B.A.S.A.

Freestyle 400 Marleigh Howes 6:11.08 18-Mar-17 Best of BEST #3 - B.A.S.A.

Freestyle 800 Megan Lau 14:28.54 14-Mar-09 B.A.S.A.

Butterfly 50 Elan Daley 0:38.14 14-Dec-13 Nepean, Ontario, Canada

Butterfly 100 Elan Daley 1:43.22 08-Feb-14 Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Backstroke 50 Arabella Newport-Derbyshire 0:41.75 29-Sep-18 Barry Hanson Open - B.A.S.A.

Backstroke 100 Arabella Newport-Derbyshire 1:30.60 29-Sep-18 Barry Hanson Open - B.A.S.A.

Backstroke 200 Arabella Newport-Derbyshire 3:09.30 13-Oct-18 2018 KATTEGAT LIMITED SHARKS SPRINT MEET

Breaststroke 50 Elan Daley 0:45.36 08-Feb-14 Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 100 Elan Daley 1:37.60 22-Feb-14 Burlington, Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 200 Elan Daley 3:44.45 08-Feb-14 Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

IM 100 Elan Daley 1:29.05 15-Feb-14 Brantford, Ontario, Canada

IM 200 Arabella Newport-Derbyshire 3:19.79 29-Sep-18 Barry Hanson Open - B.A.S.A.

IM 400 Megan Lau 7:51.62 09-May-09 B.A.S.A.

Male 8 & Under

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Elijah Daley 0:34.14 22-Mar-15 Schroders Sp.A.G. Championships, BASA

Freestyle 100 Elijah Daley 1:18.11 21-Mar-15 Schroders Sp.A.G. Championships, BASA

Freestyle 200 Elijah Daley 2:48.52 22-Mar-15 Schroders Sp.A.G. Championships, BASA

Freestyle 400 Elijah Daley 5:49.97 19-Mar-15 Schroders Sp.A.G. Championships, BASA

Butterfly 50 Elijah Daley 0:37.76 22-Feb-15 Ontario Winter Festival, Etobicoke, Canada

Butterfly 100 Elijah Daley 1:32.24 21-Feb-15 Ontario Winter Festival, Etobicoke, Canada

Backstroke 50 Elijah Daley 0:39.85 03-Jan-15 Christmas Camp Meet, BASA

Backstroke 100 Elijah Daley 1:28.62 21-Feb-15 Ontario Winter Festival, Etobicoke, Canada

Backstroke 200 Elijah Daley 3:03.48 22-Feb-15 Ontario Winter Festival, Etobicoke, Canada

Breaststroke 50 Elijah Daley 0:44.41 22-Mar-15 Schroders Sp.A.G. Championships, BASA

Breaststroke 100 Elijah Daley 1:46.37 30-Nov-14 Unionville, Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 200 Elijah Daley 3:49.50 29-Nov-14 Unionville, Ontario, Canada

IM 100 Elijah Daley 1:31.33 21-Mar-15 Schroders Sp.A.G. Championships, B.A.S.A.

IM 200 Elijah Daley 3:25.55 26-Oct-14 Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada



BERMUDA AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION November 30, 2025

OFFICIAL SHORT COURSE RECORDS

Female 9-10

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Elan Daley 0:28.46 05-Dec-15 Mega City Swim Meet - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 100 Elan Daley 1:01.08 21-Feb-16 Ontario Winter Festival - Unionville, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 200 Elan Daley 2:19.69 20-Feb-16 Ontario Winter Festival - Unionville, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 400 Elan Daley 4:59.89 06-Dec-15 Mega City Swim Meet - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 800 Elan Daley 10:24.47 27-Jan-16 MAC In House - Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 1,500 Elan Daley 20:04.25 27-Jan-16 MAC In House - Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Butterfly 50 Elan Daley 0:30.62 21-Feb-16 Ontario Winter Festival - Unionville, Ontario, Canada

Butterfly 100 Elan Daley 1:11.36 05-Dec-15 Mega City Swim Meet - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Butterfly 200 Elan Daley 2:49.51 27-Jan-16 MAC In House - Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Backstroke 50 Elan Daley 0:35.37 22-Feb-15 Ontario Winter Festival, Etobicoke, Canada

Backstroke 100 Elan Daley 1:12.77 06-Dec-15 Mega City Swim Meet - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Backstroke 200 Elan Daley 2:35.54 28-Jun-15 Swim Ontario Summer Festival - London, Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 50 Elan Daley 0:39.71 21-Feb-15 Ontario Winter Festival, Etobicoke, Canada

Breaststroke 100 Elan Daley 1:24.96 28-Jun-15 Swim Ontario Summer Festival - London, Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 200 Elan Daley 3:05.48 30-Jan-16 Best of BEST #1, BASA

IM 100 Elan Daley 1:10.88 20-Feb-16 Ontario Winter Festival - Unionville, Ontario, Canada

IM 200 Elan Daley 2:35.01 21-Feb-16 Ontario Winter Festival - Unionville, Ontario, Canada

IM 400 Elan Daley 5:42.71 30-Jan-16 Best of BEST #1, BASA

Male 9-10

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Elijah Daley 0:29.31 18-Feb-17 Swim Ontario Winter Festival - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 100 Elijah Daley 1:03.11 19-Feb-17 Swim Ontario Winter Festival - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 200 Elijah Daley 2:21.00 02-Dec-16 Youth Cup - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 400 Elijah Daley 4:53.99 19-Feb-17 Swim Ontario Winter Festival - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 800 Elijah Daley 10:18.68 13-Jan-17 Etobicoke A/B Meet - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 1,500 Elijah Daley 19:28.21 13-Jan-17 Etobicoke A/B Meet - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Butterfly 50 Elijah Daley 0:31.88 22-Jan-17 Scarborough Invitational - Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Butterfly 100 Elijah Daley 1:09.71 18-Feb-17 Swim Ontario Winter Festival - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Butterfly 200 Elijah Daley 2:40.13 18-Mar-17 Best of BEST #3 - BASA

Backstroke 50 Elijah Daley 0:33.58 22-Jan-17 Scarborough Invitational - Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Backstroke 100 Elijah Daley 1:13.41 10-Dec-16 Central Region Championships - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Backstroke 200 Elijah Daley 2:37.30 04-Dec-16 Youth Cup - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 50 Elijah Daley 0:38.58 21-Jan-17 Scarborough Invitational - Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 100 Elijah Daley 1:27.10 06-Nov-16 NYAC Cup - Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 200 Elijah Daley 3:06.73 29-Jan-17 NYAC Invitational - Toronto, Ontario, Canada

IM 100 Elijah Daley 1:12.85 18-Feb-17 Swim Ontario Winter Festival - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

IM 200 Elijah Daley 2:36.81 19-Feb-17 Swim Ontario Winter Festival - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

IM 400 Elijah Daley 5:38.17 29-Jan-17 NYAC Invitational - Toronto, Ontario, Canada



BERMUDA AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION November 30, 2025

OFFICIAL SHORT COURSE RECORDS

Female 11-12

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Elan Daley 0:26.52 18-Feb-17 Swim Ontario Winter Festival - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 100 Elan Daley 0:58.38 19-Feb-17 Swim Ontario Winter Festival - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 200 Elan Daley 2:12.09 16-Dec-16 Ontario Junior International - Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 400 Ashley Yearwood 4:45.98 23-Jun-07 B.A.S.A.

Freestyle 800 Taylor White 9:57.99 18-Mar-17 Best of BEST #3 - BASA

Freestyle 1,500 Somer Froud 20:38.73 13-Nov-10 B.A.S.A.

Butterfly 50 Elan Daley 0:29.49 17-Dec-16 Ontario Junior International - Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Butterfly 100 Elan Daley 1:05.00 18-Feb-17 Swim Ontario Winter Festival - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Butterfly 200 Emma Harvey 2:37.22 01-Feb-14 B.A.S.A.

Backstroke 50 Madelyn Moore 0:30.76 16-May-13 B.A.S.A.

Backstroke 100 Elan Daley 1:06.39 24-Jun-17 Swim Ontario Summer Festival - Unionville, Ontario, Canada

Backstroke 200 Elan Daley 2:29.82 19-Jun-16 Ontario Summer Festival - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Backstroke 200 *Arabella Newport-Derbyshire 2:29.11 15-Oct-22 Kattegat Sharks Sprint Meet 2022

Breaststroke 50 Elan Daley 0:35.77 13-Mar-16 Schroders Age Group Championships - BASA

Breaststroke 100 Elan Daley 1:16.00 04-Dec-16 Youth Cup - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 200 Jennifer Smatt 2:47.10 01-Jun-87

IM 100 Elan Daley 1:07.49 03-Dec-16 Youth Cup - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

IM 200 Elan Daley 2:23.82 19-Feb-17 Swim Ontario Winter Festival - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

IM 400 Elan Daley 5:23.92 02-Dec-16 Youth Cup - Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Male 11-12

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Jesse Washington 0:26.81 17-Mar-12 B.A.S.A.

Freestyle 100 Sam Williamson 0:59.34 04-Mar-17 Best of BEST #2 - BASA

Freestyle 200 Elijah Daley 2:08.77 16-Feb-19 2019 ONTARIO WINTER FESTIVAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Freestyle 400 Jesse Washington 4:43.56 04-Dec-11 B.A.S.A.

Freestyle 800 Elijah Daley 9:45.54 20-Dec-18 2018 TRILLIUM CUP

Freestyle 1,500 Elijah Daley 18:43.12 27-Dec-18 BEST TIMES SCM

Butterfly 50 Elijah Daley 0:29.13 08-Nov-18 2018 AGE GROUP INTERNATIONAL SC

Butterfly 100 Elijah Daley 1:05.58 16-Feb-19 2019 ONTARIO WINTER FESTIVAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Butterfly 200 Elijah Daley 2:23.75 16-Feb-19 2019 ONTARIO WINTER FESTIVAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Backstroke 50 Jesse Washington 0:31.50 05-May-12 B.A.S.A.

Backstroke 100 Elijah Daley 1:06.98 16-Feb-19 2019 ONTARIO WINTER FESTIVAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Backstroke 200 Elijah Daley 2:25.28 20-Dec-18 2018 TRILLIUM CUP

Breaststroke 50 Sam Williamson 0:32.84 11-Dec-16 HASC Club Championships - N.S.C.

Breaststroke 100 Sam Williamson 1:12.25 04-Mar-17 Best of BEST #2 - BASA

Breaststroke 200 Sam Williamson 2:39.94 28-Jan-17 Best of BEST #1 - BASA

IM 100 Sam Williamson 1:06.15 28-Jan-17 Best of BEST #1 - BASA

IM 200 Elijah Daley 2:25.59 20-Dec-18 2018 TRILLIUM CUP

IM 400 Elijah Daley 5:12.07 27-Dec-18 BEST TIMES SCM

* Resident Record



BERMUDA AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION November 30, 2025

OFFICIAL SHORT COURSE RECORDS

Female 13-14

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Elan Daley 0:25.69 16-Feb-19 2019 ONTARIO WINTER FESTIVAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Freestyle 100 Elan Daley 0:54.87 13-Dec-19 ONTARIO JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL 2019

Freestyle 200 Elan Daley 1:58.79 13-Dec-19 ONTARIO JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL 2019

Freestyle 400 Elan Daley 4:20.51 25-Oct-19 GUS RYDER MEMORIAL CUP

Freestyle 800 Taylor White 9:26.37 01-Dec-17 Mailboxes W.A.G. Championships - B.A.S.A.

Freestyle 1,500 Skyler Powell 18:46.28 12-Nov-16 BASA Winter Meet

Butterfly 50 Madelyn Moore 0:28.46 21-Mar-15 Schroders Sp.A.G. Championships, B.A.S.A.

Butterfly 100 Elan Daley 1:03.25 19-Oct-19 2019 HOF MEET

Butterfly 200 Emma Harvey 2:24.28 31-Jan-16 Somerset County Championships, U.K.

Backstroke 50 Myeisha Sharrieff 0:29.77 08-Aug-20 COVID-19 SUMMER SPLASH 2020

Backstroke 100 Elan Daley 1:03.63 07-Nov-19 2019 AGE GROUP INTERNATIONAL SC

Backstroke 200 Emma Harvey 2:23.05 07-Feb-16 Somerset County Championships, U.K.

Breaststroke 50 Elan Daley 0:33.06 13-Dec-19 ONTARIO JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL 2019

Breaststroke 100 Elan Daley 1:14.35 07-Nov-19 2019 AGE GROUP INTERNATIONAL SC

Breaststroke 200 Elan Daley 2:45.12 20-Dec-18 2018 TRILLIUM CUP

IM 100 Emma Harvey 1:07.13 07-Feb-16 Somerset County Championships, U.K.

IM 200 Elan Daley 2:18.45 11-Jan-19 2019 AB MEET

IM 400 Elan Daley 5:07.36 20-Dec-18 2018 TRILLIUM CUP

Male 13-14

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Jesse Washington 0:24.56 09-Jun-13 NSC

Freestyle 100 Jesse Washington 0:53.98 20-Mar-14 SCHRODERS SPRING SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2014

Freestyle 200 Jesse Washington 1:57.59 16-Jul-13 NSC

Freestyle 400 Jesse Washington 4:14.53 18-Jul-13 NSC

Freestyle 800 Ethan Daley 8:56.27 10-Feb-16 M.A.C. In House - Unionville, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 1,500 Brian Desmond 17:02.23 01-Dec-17 Mailboxes W.A.G. Championships - B.A.S.A.

Butterfly 50 Jesse Washington 0:27.07 22-Mar-14 BASA

Butterfly 100 Jesse Washington 0:59.86 03-May-14 BASA

Butterfly 200 Elijah Daley 2:14.90 07-Nov-19 2019 AGE GROUP INTERNATIONAL SC

Backstroke 50 Jesse Washington 0:28.05 15-Jul-13 NSC

Backstroke 100 Adam Young 1:01.50 09-Apr-18 ADAM YOUNG SC UPDATE

Backstroke 200 Jack Harvey 2:14.90 17-Mar-18 Best of BEST A.G. Championships - B.A.S.A.

Breaststroke 50 Sam Williamson 0:30.69 14-Dec-18 SWIM ENGLAND NATIONAL WINTER MEET 2018

Breaststroke 100 Sam Williamson 1:06.09 04-Nov-18 SOUTH WEST WINTER CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018

Breaststroke 200 Sam Williamson 2:24.98 12-Jan-19 DEVON COUNTY 2019 CHAMPIONSHIPS / AGE GROUPS

IM 100 Sam Williamson 1:01.58 14-Dec-18 SWIM ENGLAND NATIONAL WINTER MEET 2018

IM 200 Sam Williamson 2:13.61 03-Nov-18 SOUTH WEST WINTER CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018

IM 400 Elijah Daley 4:46.56 12-Mar-20 BASA SC CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020



BERMUDA AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION November 30, 2025

OFFICIAL SHORT COURSE RECORDS

Female 15-16

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Madelyn Moore 0:26.03 12-Nov-16 MADDY MOORE

Freestyle 100 Madelyn Moore 0:57.43 12-Mar-16 Schroders Age Group Championships - B.A.S.A.

Freestyle 200 Logan Watson-Brown 2:05.88 30-Nov-18 MAILBOXES UNLIMITED WINTER AGE GROUPS 2018

Freestyle 400 Vanessa Esposito 4:26.48 24-Apr-15 Festival par Equipe - Section 1 - Quebec City, Quebec, Canada

Freestyle 800 Vanessa Esposito 9:10.12 26-Apr-15 Festival par Equipe - Section 1 - Quebec City, Quebec, Canada

Freestyle 1,500 Vanessa Esposito 18:00.33 14-Dec-14 Montreal, Quebec, Canada

Butterfly 50 Emma Harvey 0:27.39 08-Dec-17 SCOTTISH NATIONAL SHORT COURSE OPEN CHAMPIONS

Butterfly 100 Emma Harvey 1:01.82 06-Nov-16 ASA South West Region Winter Championships - Millfield, England, U.K.

Butterfly 200 Emma Harvey 2:22.70 05-Nov-16 ASA South West Region Winter Championships - Millfield, England, U.K.

Backstroke 50 Emma Harvey 0:28.39 08-Dec-17 Scottish Short Course Open Championships

Backstroke 100 Emma Harvey 1:02.56 10-Dec-17 Scottish Short Course Open Championships

Backstroke 200 Emma Harvey 2:22.66 05-Nov-16 ASA South West Region Winter Championships - Millfield, England, U.K.

Breaststroke 50 Bella Howes 0:35.81 18-Mar-22 BASA SC CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022

Breaststroke 100 Morgan Hopkins 1:16.67 11-Apr-09 B.A.S.A.

Breaststroke 100 * Isabella Jones 1:15.76 30-Mar-25 Repton Easter Meet

Breaststroke 200 Morgan Hopkins 2:51.17 21-Jun-09 B.A.S.A.

Breaststroke 200 * Isabella Jones 2:48.41 29-Mar-25 Repton Easter Meet

IM 100 Emma Harvey 1:06.50 10-Dec-16 Scottish National Championships - Edinburgh, Scotland, U.K.

IM 200 Emma Harvey 2:24.27 06-Nov-16 ASA South West Region Winter Championships - Millfield, England, U.K.

IM 400 Skyler Powell 5:12.81 30-Nov-18 MAILBOXES UNLIMITED WINTER AGE GROUPS 2018

Male 15-16

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Connor Hupman 0:23.67 29-Nov-25 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Freestyle 100 Jesse Washington 0:51.92 12-Mar-16 Schroders Age Group Championships - B.A.S.A.

Freestyle 200 Thomas Cechini 1:53.68 15-Mar-24 BASA SC CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024

Freestyle 400 Brandon Adkins 4:03.37 02-Dec-22 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Freestyle 800 Thomas Cechini 8:37.35 16-Mar-24 BASA SC CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024

Freestyle 1,500 Thomas Cechini 16:33.68 18-Mar-23 BASA SC CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023

Butterfly 50 Jesse Washington 0:25.88 12-Mar-16 Schroders Age Group Championships - B.A.S.A.

Butterfly 100 Elijah Daley 0:56.75 16-Dec-22 ONTARIO JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL 2022

Butterfly 200 Thomas Cechini 2:10.94 16-Mar-24 BASA SC CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024

Backstroke 50 Connor Hupman 0:26.82 28-Nov-25 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Backstroke 100 Connor Hupman 0:57.93 28-Nov-25 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Backstroke 200 Jack Harvey 2:07.54 29-Nov-19 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Breaststroke 50 Sam Williamson 0:29.89 12-Jan-20 DEVON COUNTY 2020 CHAMPIONSHIPS / AGE GROUPS

Breaststroke 100 Sam Williamson 1:05.75 09-Dec-20 MOUNT KELLY RACE FEST - LEVEL X

Breaststroke 200 Sam Williamson 2:23.62 08-Dec-20 MOUNT KELLY RACE FEST - LEVEL X

IM 100 Sam Williamson 0:59.38 08-Dec-20 MOUNT KELLY RACE FEST - LEVEL X

IM 200 Sam Williamson 2:08.87 10-Dec-20 MOUNT KELLY RACE FEST - LEVEL X

IM 400 Sam Williamson 4:34.20 07-Dec-20 MOUNT KELLY RACE FEST - LEVEL X

* Resident Record



BERMUDA AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION November 30, 2025

OFFICIAL SHORT COURSE RECORDS

Female 17-18

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Emma Harvey 0:26.44 07-Dec-18 Scottish National Short Course Open Swimming 

Freestyle 100 Bella Howes 0:57.23 09-Feb-25 Ontario University Championships

Freestyle 200 Bella Howes 2:04.53 07-Feb-25 Ontario University Championships

Freestyle 400 Vanessa Esposito 4:28.17 22-Apr-16 Festival par Equipe - Section 1

Freestyle 800 Vanessa Esposito 9:27.49 28-Feb-16 Gatineau, Quebec, Canada

Freestyle 1,500 Stephanie Myles 18:37.38 21-Nov-09 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Freestyle 1,500 *Jorgia White 18:35.90 30-Nov-25 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Butterfly 50 Emma Harvey 0:27.55 07-Dec-18 Scottish National Short Course Open Swimming 

Butterfly 100 Emma Harvey 1:01.25 07-Dec-18 Scottish National Short Course Open Swimming 

Butterfly 200 Marleigh Howes 2:26.89 29-Nov-25 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Backstroke 50 Emma Harvey 0:28.32 07-Dec-18 Scottish National Short Course Open Swimming 

Backstroke 100 Emma Harvey 1:02.37 29-Nov-19 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Backstroke 200 Rebecca Sharpe 2:16.87 20-Feb-10 CIS,Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 50 Anastasia Lau 0:33.73 10-Jun-05 BASA

Breaststroke 100 Jennifer Smatt 1:12.71 01-Jun-92

Breaststroke 200 Jennifer Smatt 2:35.27 01-Jun-92

IM 100 Emma Harvey 1:04.01 07-Dec-18 Scottish National Short Course Open Swimming 

IM 200 Emma Harvey 2:22.01 19-Oct-18 MILLFIELD & STREET SC SUPER SERIES

IM 400 Jennifer Smatt 5:21.71 01-Jun-91

* Resident Record

Male 17-18

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Benedict Parfit 0:23.39 18-Jul-13 NSC

Freestyle 100 Brandon Adkins 0:50.95 16-Mar-24 BASA SC CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024

Freestyle 200 Brandon Adkins 1:50.30 15-Mar-24 BASA SC CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024

Freestyle 400 Jason Mastalir 3:59.61 13-Feb-09 Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Freestyle 800 Jason Mastalir 8:18.23 12-Mar-09 Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 1,500 Jason Mastalir 16:11.50 24-Apr-09 Quebec City, Quebec

Butterfly 50 Elijah Daley 0:24.15 16-Dec-23 Ontario Junior International 2023

Butterfly 100 Elijah Daley 0:53.52 13-Dec-24 World Aquatics Swimming Championships (25m) 2024

Butterfly 200 Elijah Daley 1:59.14 16-Dec-23 Ontario Junior International 2023

Backstroke 50 Elijah Daley 0:25.62 15-Dec-23 Ontario Junior International 2023

Backstroke 100 Elijah Daley 0:55.97 13-Nov-23 2023 Age Group International (SC)

Backstroke 200 Jack Harvey 2:04.44 26-Nov-20 BASA WINTER AGE GROUPS 2020

Breaststroke 50 Elijah Daley 0:28.82 12-Nov-23 2023 Age Group International (SC)

Breaststroke 100 Elijah Daley 1:02.15 13-Jan-24 Eswim A/B

Breaststroke 200 Sam Williamson 2:17.93 04-Dec-22 Swim England National Winter Championships 2022

IM 100 Elijah Daley 0:56.47 16-Nov-24 Open Sprint Samak 2024

IM 200 Elijah Daley 2:01.85 14-Dec-23 Ontario Junior International 2023

IM 400 Sam Williamson 4:22.34 02-Dec-22 Swim England National Winter Championships 2022



BERMUDA AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION November 30, 2025

OFFICIAL SHORT COURSE RECORDS

Female Open

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Madelyn Moore 0:25.15 16-Dec-21 15TH FINA WORLD SC CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

Freestyle 100 Elan Daley 0:54.87 13-Dec-19 ONTARIO JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL 2019

Freestyle 200 Elan Daley 1:58.79 13-Dec-19 ONTARIO JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL 2019

Freestyle 400 Elan Daley 4:20.51 25-Oct-19 GUS RYDER MEMORIAL CUP

Freestyle 800 Vanessa Esposito 9:10.12 26-Apr-15 Festival par Equipe - Section 1 - Quebec City, Quebec, Canada

Freestyle 1,500 Stephanie Myles 17:24.22 16-Feb-12 Speedo Western Canadian Champs - Winnipeg

Butterfly 50 Emma Harvey 0:27.39 08-Dec-17 SCOTTISH NATIONAL SHORT COURSE OPEN CHAMPIONS

Butterfly 100 Emma Harvey 0:59.45 25-Nov-23 BASA Winter Meet 2023

Butterfly 200 Emma Harvey 2:22.70 05-Nov-16 ASA South West Region Winter Championships - Millfield, England, U.K.

Backstroke 50 Kiera Aitken 0:27.72 28-Nov-09 Castellon, Spain

Backstroke 100 Kiera Aitken 0:59.31 26-Nov-09 Castellon, Spain

Backstroke 200 Kiera Aitken 2:09.09 29-Nov-09 Castellon, Spain

Breaststroke 50 Lisa Blackburn 0:32.88 23-Mar-14 BASA

Breaststroke 100 Lisa Blackburn 1:11.69 17-Jul-13 NSC

Breaststroke 200 Jennifer Smatt 2:35.27 01-Jun-92

IM 100 Emma Harvey 1:04.01 07-Dec-18 SCOTTISH NATIONAL SHORT COURSE OPEN SWIMMING

IM 200 Elan Daley 2:18.45 11-Jan-19 2019 AB MEET

IM 400 Lisa Blackburn 5:02.40 15-Jul-13 NSC

Male Open

Stroke Distance Name Time Date Meet/Location

Freestyle 50 Roy-Allan Burch 0:21.81 04-Dec-14 12th FINA World Championships - Doha, Qatar

Freestyle 100 Roy-Allan Burch 0:48.56 06-Dec-14 12th FINA World Championships - Doha, Qatar

Freestyle 200 Brandon Adkins 1:50.30 15-Mar-24 BASA SC CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024

Freestyle 400 Jason Mastalir 3:59.61 13-Feb-09 Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Freestyle 800 Jason Mastalir 8:18.23 12-Mar-09 Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Freestyle 1,500 Jason Mastalir 16:11.50 24-Apr-09 Quebec City, Quebec

Butterfly 50 Elijah Daley 0:24.15 16-Dec-23 Ontario Junior International 2023

Butterfly 100 Elijah Daley 0:53.52 13-Dec-24 World Aquatics Swimming Championships (25m) 2024

Butterfly 200 Elijah Daley 1:59.14 16-Dec-23 Ontario Junior International 2023

Backstroke 50 Jack Harvey 0:24.57 28-Nov-25 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Backstroke 100 Jack Harvey 0:53.15 30-Nov-24 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Backstroke 200 Jack Harvey 1:55.97 01-Dec-24 BASA Winter Age Group Championships

Breaststroke 50 Julian Fletcher 0:28.33 06-Dec-16 13th FINA World Swimming Championships - Windsor Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 100 Julian Fletcher 1:01.56 06-Dec-16 13th FINA World Swimming Championships - Windsor Ontario, Canada

Breaststroke 200 Julian Fletcher 2:16.25 05-Dec-14 12th FINA World Swimming Championships - Doha, Qatar

IM 100 Sam Williamson 0:55.49 05-Dec-24 Swim England National Winter Championships 2024

IM 200 Elijah Daley 2:00.87 23-Nov-25 2025 Merrily Stratten Divisional, Ontario, Canada

IM 400 Sam Williamson 4:20.50 15-Dec-23 Swim England National Winter Championships 2023


